



## WILLINGA METALLIC BRIGHT AQHA: A2-3963

## Application for Service and Breeding Contract for the 2024 season.

I / we		
Agree to breed the s	aid mare	
Breed	Age	Colour
Rego #		To WILLINGA METALLIC BRIGHT (A2-3963 )
One individual contr	act per mare being breed	l.
Breeding Centre _		
Email Address:		
Breeding Centre Contact :		
Mobile:		
		ne following Collection Centre:
	quine Breeding Servic Cole: 0409 568 378	es, 1205 Lowestoff Road, Capella Q 4723
AI ONLY.		
Service Fees for the insert the amount be	`	g Season, please tick which applies to you and
□ \$2500.00 inc GS same season	ST for first mare □ \$220	0.00 inc GST for 2nd and subsequent mares the
☐ The <b>Total Stalli</b> d	on Service Fee is \$	including GST.
Account Details:		
LENORE COLE	BSR: 014 690 ACC:	551 990 645 RFF: Owners Name

- 1. If shipped / chilled semen is needed, 24 hours notice is required. A Semen Collection Form must be filled out and the collection & shipping fees must be paid before semen will be shipped. Wilmor Downs shall not be held liable for contamination or damage of semen during or after shipment, loss of viability or any costs arising from shipments delayed, damaged or lost in transit. Wilmor Downs guarantee to ship the highest quality semen, however will make no guarantees or warranties on delivered semen.
- 2. The mare owner warrants that to their knowledge the mare being breed to WILLINGA METALLIC BRIGHT and arriving at Wilmor Downs, will be in good health and has NOT been in contact with CONTAGIOUS EQUINE METRITIS, STRANGLES OR ANY OTHER INFECTIOUS DISEASES. A vet pre breeding scan is suggested before breeding your mare. Mares must be dewormed and up to date with tetanus / strangles vaccinations before arriving at Wilmor Downs.
- 3. All veterinary expenses including scans and any treatment the mare requires while at Wilmor Downs will be at the mare owners expense. It is agreed that Wilmor Downs shall not be responsible for any injury to the Mare or her progeny or loss incurred by the Mare Owner however caused. Nor shall they be responsible for any disease, accident, sickness or death to the Mare or foal.
- 4. Agistment for dry mares \$20 per day, wet mares \$30 per day. If mare requires private paddock agistment with hay and hard feed twice daily \$40 per day. Agistment will be charged from the day of mares arrival to Wilmor Downs until the date of departure. The breeding Service Fee will be paid in full on return of breeding contract, agistment and veterinary expenses will be paid in FULL on mare departing Wilmor Downs.
- 5. A Live Foal Guarantee is offered with this service fee if the foal dies within 48 hours of foaling, or if stillborn, in both cases a report certified by a practicing Veterinary Surgeon is required within 10 days of the date of the foal's death. It is then agreed that the Owner may return the Mare for breeding for the following breeding season and no additional Service Fee will be charged, for one season only, other associated charges will still apply.
- 6. A Filly Foal Guarantee is offered, with the mare stated in this breeding contract, for her first breeding to Willinga Metallic Bright. It is agreed that the owner may return the mare for the following breeding season and no additional Service Fee will be charged if a colt foal is the result of the mares first breeding. Valid for the next breeding season only, other associated charges will still apply.
- 7. AQHA Breeding Returns will only be submitted if the above mare mentioned, is registered with the AQHA at the time of signing this breeding contract. If a late stallion breeding return is required, the mare owner is liable to pay the late or extra fees required.
- 8. When the Mare Owner signs and returns This Contract to the Stallion Owner it will be a binding contract for both parties' subject to the above terms and conditions. This contract is not transferable or assignable. In the event that the said mare is sold, the Service Fee and any other outstanding fees,

	ferrable.	
9.	It is further agreed that should the Stallion die or become unfit for should die or become unfit for service, then this contract shall be Veterinary Fees must be paid by the mare owner where required	ecome null and void. Agistment and
10.	Mare Owner	
	Address	
	Phone	
	Email	
	Signed [	Date

shall immediately become due and payable by the undersigned owner. The Service fee is not trans-